

SPEED POST



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL DIVISION No.1 SEED BED PARK
SCHOOL BLOCK SHAKARPUR DELHI-92
Email ID :- eeeld01dda@gmail.com

NO. F.14 (07)/ELD-1/A/Cs/DDA/2022-23/1371

Dated: 12/10/2022

To,
M/s Satkar Electricals,
Shop No.8, Gurudwara Sri Guru Singh Sabha
B-Block, Chowkhandi
New Delhi-110018.

Name of work : M/o various Colonies under East Zone. .

SH : RMO of clear water booster p/set , storm water p/set and sub. p/set installed at Kondli
Gharoli, Mayur Vihar Phase - III and Ghazipur..

Tender Ref No: 07/EE(E)/ELD-1/DDA/2022-23.

Tender ID : 2022_DDA_707310_1

Ref. of PG- FDR vide A/c No:5298121393 Dt. 07.10.2022 amounting to Rs.70,000/- issued from Central
Bank of india rohini Branch Delhi-110085 and Valid upto 07.01.2024.

Dear Sir,

Your Percentage rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted at your quoted rates
on behalf of Delhi Development Authority as under:-

1	Estimated Cost	: Rs. 23,03,751/- (Rs. Twenty Three Lakh Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty One Only.)
2	Accepted Amount	: Rs. 22,69,195/- (Rs. Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand One Hundred Ninety Five Only).
3	Percentage for the Purpose clause-12	: 1.50 % (One Point Five Zero Percentage) below the Estt. Cost
4	Time allowed	: 08 Months (Eight Months)

You are requested to attend this office along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 100.00 (Rs. One Hundred only) to sign the formal agreement within seven days from the stipulated date of start of work failing which the award is likely to be withdrawn and earnest money and PG amount will be forfeited absolutely to DDA.

You are requested to contact AE-III/ELD-1 of this Division and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be reckoned after 10th day of issue of this letter to commence the work. **Corrigendum of pre-bid meeting issued by EE(E)ELD-1/DDA vide letter no.F.14(07)/ELD-1/A/C/DDA/2022-23/1266 dated:24.08.2022, Corrigendum issued vide letter no. EE(E)ELD-1/DDA vide letter no.F.14(07)/ELD-1/A/C/DDA/2022-23/1263 dated:22.08.2022 shall also part of the agreement.**

Your faithfully

Bugfani
12/10/2022
EE(E), ELD-1, DDA

Copy to:-

1. CE(SZ)/DDA for kind information.
2. SE(Elect.)/SEZ/DDA
3. FO to CE(East Zone.)/DDA.
4. Income Tax Officer (Const.) ITO Building, Delhi.
5. EE (QC) DDA (Elect.) DDA
6. Sr. AO (W)-I/DDA.
7. Sales Tax Officer (work contract cell) sales tax building, New Delhi
8. The Labour Commissioner, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54
9. EE/ELD-2/DDA to ELD-13/DDA.
10. Sr. AO CAU/EZ/DDA.
11. AE (P)/ELD-1/DDA.
12. AE (E)-III/Eld.1/DDA along with a copy of Schedule and conditions.
13. ASO, ELD-1,DDA.
14. Copy for agreement.
15. DDA web site i.e. dda.tender@dda.org.in

EE (E), ELD-1, DDA

Percentage BoQ

Validate Print Help

Tender Inviting Authority: Electrical Division No.1,DDA.

Name of Work: M/o various colonies under East Zone
 SH:- RMO of clear water booster p/set, storm water p/set and sub. p/set installed at Kondli Gharoli, Mayur Vihar Phase – III and Ghazipur.
 Contract No: 07/EE(E)/ELD-1/DDA/2022-23

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : **M/S SATKAR ELECTRICALS**

PRICE SCHEDULE
 (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2				6			7
1	1.0 RMO of clear water booster p/set and sub. p/set installed at mixed houses Kondli Gharoli Mayur Vihar Phase – III. as per the inventory, terms & condition attached.	8,000	Per Month	86127.00	689016.00	INR Six Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand & Sixteen Only	689016.00	INR Six Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand & Sixteen Only
2	2.0 RMO of submersible and booster pump set & dewatering pump set at 1040 EWS houses Sec – D, Mayur Vihar Phase – III as per the inventory, terms & condition attached.	8,000	Per Month	86127.00	689016.00	INR Six Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand & Sixteen Only	689016.00	INR Six Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand & Sixteen Only
3	3.0 Running maintenance and operation of storm water submersible pump sets & substation equipment and transformer at Ghazipur as per inventory and terms and conditions attached	8,000	Per Month	101854.00	814832.00	INR Eight Lakh Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Two Only	814832.00	INR Eight Lakh Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Two Only
4	4.0 Rewinding of motor of 30 HP centrifugal pump set after dismantling it from the pump set assembly including to and for cartage, reassembly, testing, commissioning etc. as reqd.	1,000	Each	14133.00	14133.00	INR Fourteen Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Three Only	14133.00	INR Fourteen Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Three Only
5	5.0 Rewinding of motor of 40 HP centrifugal pump set after dismantling it from the pump set assembly including to and for cartage, reassembly, testing, commissioning etc. as reqd.	1,000	Each	18843.00	18843.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Three Only	18843.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Three Only
6	6.0 Supply & replacement of following parts in existing electrical panel.							
7	6.01 DOL Starter L&T make	1,000	Each	1585.00	1585.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Five Only	1585.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Five Only
8	6.02 ML-2 starter (L&T make ML- 2 FASD)	1,000	Each	17233.00	17233.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Three Only	17233.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Three Only

9	6.03 ML-3 starter (L&T make ML- 3 FASD)	1,000 Each	28660.00	28660.00	INR. Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Only
10	6.04 TP & N Switch (125 Amp.) SFU type, in open execution	1,000 Each	4016.00	4016.00	INR. Four Thousand & Sixteen Only
11	6.05 TP & N Switch (250 Amp.) SFU type, in open execution	1,000 Each	6830.00	6830.00	INR. Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Only
12	6.06 Digital A. Meter, V. Meter of suitable range (L&T / AE make)	2,000 Each	1106.00	2212.00	INR. Two Thousand Two Hundred & Twelve Only
13	6.07 Single Phasing Preventer (L&T or similar superior make)	2,000 Each	1016.00	2032.00	INR. Two Thousand & Thirty Two Only
14	7.0 Repairing of 30 HP pump set i/c replacement of following parts with a less rebate on dismantled material:-				
15	7.01 Remalting/replacement of pump shaft i/c turning grinding.	1,000 Each	874.00	874.00	INR. Eight Hundred & Seventy Four Only
16	7.02 Replacement of gland sleeve i/c balancing of impeller and alignment of shaft	1,000 Each	3233.00	3233.00	INR. Three Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Three Only
17	7.03 Replacement of ball bearing	1,000 Each	655.00	655.00	INR. Six Hundred & Fifty Five Only
18	7.04 Replacement of gland guide bush	1,000 Each	1092.00	1092.00	INR. One Thousand & Ninety Two Only
19	7.05 Replacement of gland plate	1,000 Each	743.00	743.00	INR. Seven Hundred & Forty Three Only
20	7.06 Labour & cartage to & fro.	1,000 Each	1000.00	1000.00	INR. One Thousand Only
21	8.0 Repairing of 40 HP pump set i/c replacement of following parts with a less rebate on dismantled material:-				
22	8.01 Remalting/replacement of pump shaft i/c turning grinding.	1,000 Each	1156.00	1156.00	INR. One Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Six Only
23	8.02 Replacement of gland sleeve i/c balancing of impeller and alignment of shaft	1,000 Each	1242.00	1242.00	INR. One Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Two Only
24	8.03 Replacement of Neck ring	1,000 Each	1071.00	1071.00	INR. One Thousand & Seventy One Only
25	8.04 Replacement of ball Bearing.	1,000 Each	942.00	942.00	INR. Nine Hundred & Forty Two Only
26	8.05 Replacement of gland guide bush	1,000 Each	1092.00	1092.00	INR. One Thousand & Ninety Two Only
27	8.06 Replacement of gland plate	1,000 Each	743.00	743.00	INR. Seven Hundred & Forty Three Only
28	8.07 Labour & cartage to & fro.	1,000 Each	1500.00	1500.00	INR. One Thousand Five Hundred Only
Total in Figures				2303751.00	INR. Twenty Three Lakh Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty One Only
Quoted Rate in Figures				2269194.74	INR. Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Seventy Four Only
Quoted Rate in Words				INR. Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Seventy Four Only	

Only
 2269194.74
 2269194.74
 2269194.74
 2269194.74